Grace (10-14, 3-11) -vs- Goshen (10-13, 4-10)
02/08/25 at Goshen, IN

Date: 02/08/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

g‘ig;?:Glo:sth rF:’MIN Grace 16 g 12| 21] 57

Referees: Richard Sincler, Ryan Daman, Robert Greenman Goshen 19 18 20 19 76

Notes:

Grace 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Peyton Murphy * 38 8-19 3-9 7-9 1-5 6 1 1 1 1 6 26

3 Maddy Poynter - 24 4-11 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 4 2 2 0 0 9

20 Bekah Marshall * 32 3-10 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 5 0 0 7

10 Kensie Ryman % 40 2-7 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 0 4

25 Becca Gerdt * 29  0-0 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 3 0 1 1 1

T™M TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5. 0 0 1 0 0 O

2 Morganne Houk 30 3-9 1-3 2-2 2-0 2 2 0 5 0 1 9

23 Sahara Bee 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0O 0 0 0 0 0 1
Totals - 200 20-56 5-24 12-17 7-16 23 10 10 15 2 8 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 1-7 14.29 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 3-9 33.33 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 20-56 35.7 % 5-24 20.8% 12-17 70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

Goshen 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Zion Neat * 33 12-21 4-8 2-3 1-6 7 3 1 5 0 2 30

30 Syanne Mohamed & 29 5-7 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 2 4 4 0 1 10

24  Carrie Hiler * 15 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 9

10 Ava Lickliter & 40 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 7 2 0 3 6

35 Zoe Zellers * 14 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 1 1 6

T™M TEAM & 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

34  Paula Ferrer Nolla 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 3 3 0 6

2 Lillian Null 17 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 4

40 Hannah Clark 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

33 Kiana Oelling 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 0 2

25 Emme Boots 24 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 202 32-60 8-22 4-5 10-30 40 18 18 21 4 9 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 3-6 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 2-8 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

Total 32-60 53.3 % 8-22 36.4 % 4-5 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 12

Bench Points: 15

Points in the Paint: 48

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Grace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen
10:00 SUB STARTER by LICKLITER,AVA
10:00 SUB STARTER by NEAT,ZION
10:00 SUB STARTER by HILER,CARRIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by MOHAMED,SYANNE
10:00 SUB STARTER by ZELLERS,ZOE

SUB STARTER by POYNTER,MADDY 10:00

SUB STARTER by RYMAN,KENSIE 10:00

SUB STARTER by MARSHALL,BEKAH 10:00

SUB STARTER by MURPHY,PEYTON 10:00

SUB STARTER by GERDT,BECCA 10:00

09:32 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by NEAT,ZION
o= ASSIST by MOHAMED,SYANNE

GOOD 2PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON 09:03 2-3 H1
ASSIST by GERDT,BECCA o=
08:33 TURNOVER by HILER,CARRIE
STEAL by MURPHY,PEYTON 08:33
GOOD 2PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON 08:26 4-3 V1

ASSIST by GERDT,BECCA o=
08:10 4-6 H2 GOOD 3PTR by HILER,CARRIE
o= ASSIST by LICKLITER,AVA
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON 07:58
o= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:46 4-9 H5 GOOD 3PTR by NEAT,ZION
o= ASSIST by LICKLITER,AVA

07:20 FOUL PERSONAL by ZELLERS,ZOE
07:09 FOUL PERSONAL by MOHAMED,SYANNE
MISS 2PTR by POYNTER,MADDY 07:01
o= REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,SYANNE
06:54 MISS 3PTR by HILER,CARRIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM o=
TURNOVER by MARSHALL,BEKAH 06:38
06:11 4-11 H7 GOOD 2PTR by MOHAMED,SYANNE
MISS 3PTR by RYMAN,KENSIE 06:00
o= REBOUND DEF by LICKLITER,AVA
05:54 MISS 2PTR by LICKLITER,AVA
o= REBOUND OFF by NEAT,ZION
05:51 MISS 2PTR by NEAT,ZION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM o=
MISS 2PTR by MARSHALL,BEKAH 05:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM o=
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON 05:04
o= REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,SYANNE
FOUL PERSONAL by MURPHY,PEYTON 04:57
04:57 MISS 3PTR by NEAT,ZION
-- REBOUND OFF by MOHAMED,SYANNE
04:57 MISS 2PTR by MOHAMED,SYANNE
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,PEYTON --
GOOD 2PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON 04:49 6-11 H5
SUB IN by HOUK,MORGANNE 04:57
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BEKAH 04:57

04:28 6-13 H7 GOOD 2PTR by ZELLERS,ZOE
o= ASSIST by MOHAMED,SYANNE

GOOD 2PTR by RYMAN,KENSIE 04:04 8-13 H5
03:47 TURNOVER by MOHAMED,SYANNE
03:47 SUB IN by BOOTS,EMME
03:47 SUB OUT by HILER,CARRIE

GOOD 2PTR by POYNTER,MADDY 03:34 10-13 H3

FOUL PERSONAL by POYNTER,MADDY 03:22



STEAL by MURPHY,PEYTON
MISS 2PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON

FOUL PERSONAL by GERDT,BECCA

MISS 2PTR by POYNTER,MADDY

SUB IN by MARSHALL,BEKAH
SUB OUT by POYNTER,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by GERDT,BECCA
GOOD 2PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON

MISS FT by MURPHY,PEYTON
GOOD 2PTR by MARSHALL,BEKAH
REBOUND DEF by RYMAN,KENSIE
MISS 3PTR by RYMAN,KENSIE

REBOUND OFF by HOUK,MORGANNE
GOOD 2PTR by HOUK,MORGANNE

MISS 2PTR by HOUK,MORGANNE

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,PEYTON

VISITORS: Grace

03:16
03:16
03:07
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:33
02:33

02:28
02:28
02:28
02:16
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:46
01:33
01:09

01:00

00:59
00:39

00:18

00:01

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

10-14
10-14

12-15

12-17
14-17

16-17
16-19

H 4
H 4

H3

H5
H3

H1
H3

TURNOVER by NEAT,ZION

REBOUND DEF by BOOTS,EMME

GOOD FT by ZELLERS,ZOE
GOOD FT by ZELLERS,ZOE

BLOCK by ZELLERS,ZOE
REBOUND DEF by BOOTS,EMME

MISS 2PTR by LICKLITER,AVA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by NEAT,ZION

FOUL PERSONAL by NEAT,ZION

REBOUND DEF by LICKLITER,AVA
GOOD 2PTR by LICKLITER,AVA

MISS 2PTR by ZELLERS,ZOE

GOOD 2PTR by MOHAMED,SYANNE
ASSIST by ZELLERS,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by BOOTS,EMME
MISS 3PTR by BOOTS,EMME

HOME TEAM: Goshen

SUB STARTER by RYMAN,KENSIE
SUB STARTER by MURPHY,PEYTON
SUB STARTER by BEE,SAHARA

SUB STARTER by MARSHALL,BEKAH
SUB STARTER by HOUK,MORGANNE

TURNOVER by HOUK,MORGANNE

SUB IN by POYNTER,MADDY
SUB OUT by HOUK,MORGANNE
GOOD FT by BEE,SAHARA
MISS FT by BEE,SAHARA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:33
09:32
09:22
09:22
09:17

09:08
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:44

16-21

16-23

17-23

H5

H7

H6

SUB STARTER by LICKLITER,AVA

SUB STARTER by NULL,LILLIAN

SUB STARTER by BOOTS,EMME

SUB STARTER by ZELLERS,ZOE

SUB STARTER by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA
MISS 3PTR by NULL,LILLIAN

REBOUND OFF by ZELLERS,ZOE

GOOD 2PTR by ZELLERS,ZOE

STEAL by NULL,LILLIAN

MISS 2PTR by BOOTS,EMME

REBOUND OFF by LICKLITER,AVA

GOOD 2PTR by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA
ASSIST by LICKLITER,AVA

FOUL PERSONAL by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA



MISS 2PTR by POYNTER,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by GERDT,BECCA

SUB OUT by BEE,SAHARA

MISS 3PTR by POYNTER,MADDY
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BEKAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BEKAH

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by MARSHALL,BEKAH

REBOUND DEF by POYNTER,MADDY
TURNOVER by POYNTER,MADDY

MISS 2PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by HOUK,MORGANNE
SUB OUT by POYNTER,MADDY
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON

TURNOVER by HOUK,MORGANNE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by POYNTER,MADDY
TURNOVER by POYNTER,MADDY
SUB IN by POYNTER,MADDY

SUB OUT by MURPHY,PEYTON

MISS 2PTR by HOUK,MORGANNE

REBOUND DEF by POYNTER,MADDY
GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,BEKAH
ASSIST by POYNTER,MADDY

MISS 2PTR by POYNTER,MADDY

08:24 17-25

08:

08:

08:
08:
07:

07:
07:

07:

07:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
05:
05:

05:
04:
04:
04:

04:

04:
04:
03:

03:

03:
03:
03:

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
02:
02:
02:

09

01
01
01
39
39
28

10
08
36
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
54
32
23
55
37
37

11
11
11
54

45
36
36
22
21
12
12
21
21
51
39

17-27

17-30

17-32

17-34

20-34

20-37

H8

H 10

REBOUND DEF by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA
GOOD 2PTR by NULL,LILLIAN
ASSIST by ZELLERS,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA
MISS 3PTR by LICKLITER,AVA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by NULL,LILLIAN

FOUL PERSONAL by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA

TURNOVER by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA
STEAL by ZELLERS,ZOE

TURNOVER by ZELLERS,ZOE

SUB IN by OELLING,KIANA

SUB OUT by ZELLERS,ZOE

SUB IN by NEAT,ZION

SUB OUT by NULL,LILLIAN

MISS 2PTR by NEAT,ZION

GOOD 2PTR by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA

BLOCK by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA
REBOUND DEF by LICKLITER,AVA
MISS 2PTR by NEAT,ZION

REBOUND DEF by BOOTS,EMME
GOOD 3PTR by NEAT,ZION
ASSIST by LICKLITER,AVA

STEAL by NEAT,ZION

GOOD 2PTR by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA
ASSIST by LICKLITER,AVA

GOOD 2PTR by NEAT,ZION
BLOCK by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA

REBOUND DEF by OELLING,KIANA
MISS 2PTR by OELLING,KIANA

GOOD 3PTR by NEAT,ZION

REBOUND DEF by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA
TURNOVER by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA



SUB IN by MURPHY,PEYTON

SUB OUT by POYNTER,MADDY
MISS 2PTR by HOUK,MORGANNE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,BEKAH

GOOD FT by HOUK,MORGANNE
GOOD FT by HOUK,MORGANNE

GOOD 2PTR by HOUK,MORGANNE
ASSIST by RYMAN,KENSIE

BLOCK by GERDT,BECCA
REBOUND DEF by GERDT,BECCA

VISITORS: Grace

01:42
01:42
01:42
01:42
01:28

01:07
01:01
00:56
00:56
00:56
00:52
00:52
00:52
00:35
00:14
00:03
00:03

21-37 H 16
21-37 H 16

24-37 H 13

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by NULL,LILLIAN
SUB OUT by BOOTS,EMME

REBOUND DEF by OELLING,KIANA
TURNOVER by OELLING,KIANA
FOUL PERSONAL by NEAT,ZION
SUB IN by BOOTS,EMME

SUB OUT by NEAT,ZION

FOUL PERSONAL by OELLING,KIANA

TURNOVER by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA

MISS 2PTR by BOOTS,EMME

HOME TEAM: Goshen

SUB STARTER by POYNTER,MADDY
SUB STARTER by RYMAN,KENSIE
SUB STARTER by GERDT,BECCA
SUB STARTER by MARSHALL,BEKAH
SUB STARTER by MURPHY,PEYTON

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON

SUB IN by HOUK,MORGANNE
SUB OUT by GERDT,BECCA

TURNOVER by MURPHY,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,PEYTON
TURNOVER by MARSHALL,BEKAH

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,PEYTON

MISS 2PTR by MARSHALL,BEKAH

REBOUND DEF by POYNTER,MADDY
MISS 3PTR by RYMAN,KENSIE

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43
09:41
09:12
09:12
09:12
08:53
08:38
08:38
08:25
08:09
08:09
07:57
07:50
07:29

07:16

07:03

06:42

06:29

24-39 H 15

24-41 H 17

24-44 H 20

SUB STARTER by LICKLITER,AVA
SUB STARTER by NEAT,ZION

SUB STARTER by HILER,CARRIE

SUB STARTER by BOOTS,EMME

SUB STARTER by MOHAMED,SYANNE
MISS 3PTR by HILER,CARRIE
REBOUND OFF by MOHAMED,SYANNE
GOOD 2PTR by MOHAMED,SYANNE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by LICKLITER,AVA
STEAL by NEAT,ZION

MISS 3PTR by BOOTS,EMME

STEAL by LICKLITER,AVA

MISS 3PTR by BOOTS,EMME

FOUL PERSONAL by LICKLITER,AVA
REBOUND DEF by NEAT,ZION

MISS 3PTR by MOHAMED,SYANNE

REBOUND DEF by NEAT,ZION
GOOD 3PTR by HILER,CARRIE
ASSIST by LICKLITER,AVA



GOOD 2PTR by POYNTER,MADDY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by GERDT,BECCA

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BEKAH

STEAL by HOUK,MORGANNE

MISS 2PTR by POYNTER,MADDY

MISS FT by GERDT,BECCA
GOOD FT by GERDT,BECCA

STEAL by MURPHY,PEYTON
GOOD 2PTR by RYMAN,KENSIE
ASSIST by MURPHY,PEYTON

STEAL by MURPHY,PEYTON
MISS 3PTR by RYMAN,KENSIE

GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON
ASSIST by POYNTER,MADDY

FOUL PERSONAL by POYNTER,MADDY
SUB IN by MARSHALL,BEKAH

SUB OUT by POYNTER,MADDY

GOOD 2PTR by MARSHALL,BEKAH

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,BEKAH

STEAL by MURPHY,PEYTON
MISS 3PTR by HOUK,MORGANNE
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,PEYTON

TURNOVER by MARSHALL,BEKAH

TURNOVER by HOUK,MORGANNE

REBOUND DEF by RYMAN,KENSIE

GOOD FT by MURPHY,PEYTON
GOOD FT by MURPHY,PEYTON
SUB IN by POYNTER,MADDY
SUB OUT by GERDT,BECCA

TURNOVER by HOUK,MORGANNE

06:20
06:05
06:04
06:04
06:04
05:39
05:39
05:23
05:13

04:58
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:39
04:39
04:34
04:18
04:18
04:10

03:51

03:31
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:07
02:59
02:44
02:44
02:44
02:34
02:20
02:20
02:02
02:01
01:59
01:59
01:55
01:45
01:45
01:26
01:12
01:12
01:12
01:12
01:12
01:12
01:12
00:57
00:40
00:40
00:13

24-46 H 22
26-46 H 20

26-49 H 23

27-49 H 22

29-49 H 20

29-51 H 22

32-51 H 19

34-51 H 17

34-53 H 19

35-53 H 18
35-53 H 18

36-55 H 19

REBOUND DEF by NEAT,ZION
GOOD 2PTR by NEAT,ZION

TURNOVER by MOHAMED,SYANNE
FOUL PERSONAL by HILER,CARRIE
REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,SYANNE
GOOD 3PTR by HILER,CARRIE

ASSIST by NEAT,ZION
FOUL PERSONAL by LICKLITER,AVA

TURNOVER by LICKLITER,AVA

TURNOVER by BOOTS,EMME

REBOUND DEF by BOOTS,EMME
GOOD 2PTR by NEAT,ZION
ASSIST by LICKLITER,AVA

TURNOVER by MOHAMED,SYANNE

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB IN by NULL,LILLIAN
SUB OUT by BOOTS,EMME

REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,SYANNE
TURNOVER by NEAT,ZION

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by LICKLITER,AVA
GOOD 2PTR by LICKLITER,AVA

STEAL by NULL,LILLIAN
MISS 3PTR by HILER,CARRIE

FOUL PERSONAL by NULL,LILLIAN
SUB IN by BOOTS,EMME
SUB OUT by HILER,CARRIE

GOOD 2PTR by NEAT,ZION
ASSIST by NULL,LILLIAN

STEAL by MOHAMED,SYANNE
MISS 3PTR by NEAT,ZION



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:01 36-57 H 21 GOOD 2PTR by NEAT,ZION

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Grace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen

SUB STARTER by RYMAN,KENSIE 10:00

SUB STARTER by HOUK,MORGANNE 10:00

SUB STARTER by MURPHY,PEYTON 10:00

SUB STARTER by BEE,SAHARA 10:00

SUB STARTER by MARSHALL,BEKAH 10:00
10:00 SUB STARTER by NULL,LILLIAN
10:00 SUB STARTER by LICKLITER,AVA
10:00 SUB STARTER by BOOTS,EMME
10:00 SUB STARTER by MOHAMED,SYANNE
10:00 SUB STARTER by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,BEKAH 09:46

== REBOUND DEF by NULL,LILLIAN
09:34 36-59 H 23 GOOD 2PTR by MOHAMED,SYANNE

MISS 2PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON 09:18
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:47 TURNOVER by LICKLITER,AVA
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,BEKAH 08:29

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:06 36-61 H 25 GOOD 2PTR by NULL,LILLIAN

07:57 FOUL PERSONAL by BOOTS,EMME
GOOD 2PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON 07:52 38-61 H 23
ASSIST by RYMAN,KENSIE ==
07:50 TURNOVER by BOOTS,EMME
SUB IN by GERDT,BECCA 07:50
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BEKAH 07:50
MISS 2PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON 07:46
07:46 BLOCK by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
07:46 SUB IN by NEAT,ZION
07:46 SUB OUT by BOOTS,EMME
07:46 SUB IN by OELLING,KIANA
07:46 SUB OUT by MOHAMED,SYANNE
MISS 2PTR by POYNTER,MADDY 07:39
== REBOUND DEF by NEAT,ZION
07:22 TURNOVER by NEAT,ZION
TURNOVER by RYMAN,KENSIE 07:10
07:10 STEAL by LICKLITER,AVA
07:04 TURNOVER by NEAT,ZION
STEAL by MURPHY,PEYTON 07:04
GOOD 2PTR by POYNTER,MADDY 06:57 40-61 H 21
ASSIST by RYMAN,KENSIE --
06:28 MISS 2PTR by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA
REBOUND DEF by GERDT,BECCA --
06:22 FOUL PERSONAL by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA
GOOD FT by MURPHY,PEYTON 06:22 41-61 H 20
GOOD FT by MURPHY,PEYTON 06:22 41-61 H 20
06:22 SUB IN by MOHAMED,SYANNE
06:22 SUB OUT by FERRERNOLLA,PAULA
06:16 TURNOVER by NEAT,ZION
MISS 3PTR by HOUK,MORGANNE 05:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by RYMAN,KENSIE 05:49
REBOUND OFF by HOUK,MORGANNE --
GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON 05:45 45-61 H 16

ASSIST by RYMAN,KENSIE --



GOOD 2PTR by POYNTER,MADDY

BLOCK by MURPHY,PEYTON

FOUL PERSONAL by GERDT,BECCA
SUB IN by MARSHALL,BEKAH
SUB OUT by BEE,SAHARA

FOUL PERSONAL by MARSHALL,BEKAH
TURNOVER by MARSHALL,BEKAH
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,PEYTON
MISS FT by MURPHY,PEYTON

GOOD FT by MURPHY,PEYTON
MISS 2PTR by HOUK,MORGANNE

STEAL by GERDT,BECCA
GOOD 3PTR by HOUK,MORGANNE
ASSIST by GERDT,BECCA

FOUL PERSONAL by HOUK,MORGANNE
TURNOVER by HOUK,MORGANNE

SUB IN by POYNTER,MADDY
SUB OUT by GERDT,BECCA

GOOD FT by MURPHY,PEYTON
GOOD FT by MURPHY,PEYTON

GOOD FT by POYNTER,MADDY
MISS FT by POYNTER,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,BEKAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON
FOUL PERSONAL by HOUK,MORGANNE
FOUL PERSONAL by POYNTER,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON

45-63

47-63

47-65

47-66

48-66

51-66

51-68

52-68
52-68
53-70

54-70

54-72

54-75

57-75

57-76

H 18

H 15

H 17

H 16
H 16
H17

H 21

GOOD 2PTR by OELLING,KIANA
ASSIST by MOHAMED,SYANNE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NULL,LILLIAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by NEAT,ZION
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by NEAT,ZION

GOOD FT by NEAT,ZION
FOUL PERSONAL by LICKLITER,AVA

MISS 2PTR by NEAT,ZION

FOUL FLAGRANT by NEAT,ZION

REBOUND DEF by OELLING,KIANA
TURNOVER by OELLING,KIANA

GOOD 2PTR by NEAT,ZION
ASSIST by OELLING,KIANA

MISS 3PTR by NEAT,ZION

REBOUND OFF by MOHAMED,SYANNE
FOUL PERSONAL by MOHAMED,SYANNE
TURNOVER by MOHAMED,SYANNE

FOUL PERSONAL by OELLING,KIANA

GOOD 2PTR by MOHAMED,SYANNE
ASSIST by OELLING,KIANA

SUB IN by CLARK,HANNAH

SUB OUT by NULL,LILLIAN

FOUL PERSONAL by OELLING,KIANA

REBOUND DEF by NEAT,ZION
GOOD 2PTR by NEAT,ZION
ASSIST by OELLING,KIANA

REBOUND DEF by NEAT,ZION

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,HANNAH
ASSIST by MOHAMED,SYANNE

MISS FT by NEAT,ZION
GOOD FT by NEAT,ZION



REBOUND DEF by TEAM



